	^000^1
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	722841 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zentech, Inc.	Name: Gitme, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1 No	0.3
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛂 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: 501 Westport Ave. # 252
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Olioci/Natioso.
☐ Other	
	City: Ncrwalk State: CT Zip 06851
Execution Date: 03/23/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,430,558_
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Renee L. Duff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Selig, Duff & Associates	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 North Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: So. NorwalkState: CT Zip: 06854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rener L. Duff	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\boxed{4}$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/15/2004 ECOOPER 00000018 6430558

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Assignment of Patents

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 23 day of <u>March</u>, 2004 by and between ZENTECH, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 163 Amsterdam Avenue, Suite 304, New York, New York (ASSIGNOR) and GITME, LLC, a Connecticut corporation with offices at 501 Westport Avenue #252, Norwalk, CT 06851 (ASSIGNEE).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. Apparatus and Methods for Collaboratively Searching Knowledge Databases Patent as identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (the Patent);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations—in-part, renewals, or extensions thereof, as well as all proceeds therefor (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements.

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0448 ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees and warrants that it has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and further covenants and agrees that it has the right to grant such rights to said invention and Apparatus and Methods for Collaboratively Searching Knowledge Databases Patent and that it will, at any time upon request without cost or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure said ASSIGNEE the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

ZENTECH, INC.

-

Name: Paul Delano

Title: President

Sworn and subscribed to before me

this 2319 th day of March

, 200 4.

Notary Public

MENEE L. DUFF
MOTARY PUBLIC
MISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0449

SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents

Title Patent No. Issue Date

Apparatus and Methods for Collaboratively

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

Searching Knowledge Databases 6,430,558 August 2, 2002

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0450